
E-103-22
Certified: 

NIFS ID:CLPW22000008    Department: Public Works

Capital: X
SERVICE: GC WWTP Preliminary Treatment Amendment No.1 S35114-13C

Contract ID #:CFPW17000002 NIFS Entry Date: 03/11/2022 Term: from  to 

Amendment 

Time Extension: X 

Addl. Funds: X 

Blanket Resolution: 

RES#  

1) Mandated Program: Y

2) Comptroller Approval Form
Attached:

Y

3) CSEA Agmt. § 32 Compliance
Attached:

N

4) Material Adverse Information
Identified? (if yes, attach memo):

N

5) Insurance Required Y

Vendor Info:
Name: H2M Architects + 
Engineers, DPC.

Vendor ID#: 11-2235604

Address: 538 Broad Hollow Road 

4th Floor East

Melville, NY 11747

Contact Person: Chris Weiss 

Phone: 631.756.8000 x1012

Department:
Contact Name: Adrian O. Hamilton 

Address: NCDPW

3340 Merrick Road

Building R, 3rd Floor

Wantagh, NY 11793

Phone: 516-571-7536

Routing Slip

Department NIFS Entry: X 14-MAR-22 -- EKOBEL

Department NIFS Approval: X 15-MAR-22 -- RD'ALLEVA

DPW Capital Fund Approved: X 15-MAR-22 -- RDALLEVA

OMB NIFA Approval: X 28-MAR-22 -- CNOLAN

OMB NIFS Approval: X 15-MAR-22 -- NGUMIENIAK

County Atty. Insurance Verification: X 15-MAR-22 -- AAMATO

Filed with the Clerk of the 
Nassau County Legislature
August 30, 2022 10:02AM



County Atty. Approval to Form:X 15-MAR-22 -- NSARANDIS

CPO Approval: X 31-MAR-22 -- RCLEARY

DCEC Approval: X 31-MAR-22 -- RCLEARY

Dep. CE Approval: X 10-MAY-22 -- EPOWERS

Leg. Affairs Approval/Review: X 26-AUG-22 -- CLEIMONE

Legislature Approval: 

Comptroller Deputy: 

NIFA NIFA Approval: 

Contract Summary

Purpose: Amendment to an agreement with H2M architects + engineers, DPC. for additional time and funds to complete the 

construction process in connection with the Glen Cove WWTP Preliminary Treatment Improvement project. 

Method of Procurement: Qualification base selection procedure for the procurement of professional services. 

Procurement History: An RFP was issued in January 2016, three (3) proposals were received and H2M was selected as the best 

value for the County. 

Description of General Provisions: This amendment provides additional time and funds to complete the construction in connection 

with the Glen Cove WWTP Preliminary Treatment Improvement project. The term shall extend through one-year past completion of 

close-out activities of the construction contract.

Impact on Funding / Price Analysis: Increase the maximum amount by $32,750.00. The new maximum amount is $625,550.00. 

Capital Project 35114.

Change in Contract from Prior Procurement: This amendment extend the existing agreement through one-year pass completion of 

close-out activities of the construction contract. The contract maximum amount will be increased by $32,750.00 to $625,550.00.

Recommendation: (approve as submitted) Recommend Approval.

Advisement Information

BUDGET CODES
Fund: CSW
Control: 00
Resp: 35114
Object: 00002
Transaction
:

CL

Project #: 35114
Detail: 000

RENEWAL
%

Increase
%

Decrease

FUNDING
SOURCE

AMOUNT

Revenue 
Contract:
County $0.00
Federal $0.00
State $0.00
Capital $32,750.00
Other $0.00

TOTAL $32,750.00

LINE
INDEX/

OBJECT CODE
AMOUNT

1 PWCSWCSW/
35114/00002/000 $32,750.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL $32,750.00



RULES RESOLUTION NO. – 2022

    A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO 

EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE 

NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND H2M 

ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYING & LANDSCAPE 

ARCHITECTURE, DPC 

WHEREAS, the County has negotiated an amendment to a personal services 

agreement with H2M Architects, Engineers, Land Surveying & Landscape 

Architecture, DPC for design services in connection with the Glen Cove 

Preliminary Treatment System and Building Improvements, a copy of which is on 

file with the Clerk of the Legislature; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the Rules Committee of the Nassau County Legislature 

authorizes the County Executive to execute the said amendment to the agreement 

with H2M Architects, Engineers, Land Surveying & Landscape Architecture, DPC



AMENDMENT NO. 1 

THIS AMENDMENT (this "Amendment"), dated as of the date this Amendment is 
executed by the County of Nassau, between (i) the County of Nassau, a municipal corporation 

having its principal office at 1550 Franklin Avenue, Mineola, New York 11501 (the 
"County"), acting on behalf of the Nassau County Department of Public Works having its 
principal office at 1194 Prospect Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590-2723 (the 
"Department"), and (ii) H2M Architects, Engineers, Land Surveying and Landscape 

Architecture, DPC (dba H2M architects+ engineers), a consulting engineering firm having its 
principal office at 538 Broad Hollow Road, 4th Floor East, Melville, NY 11747 (the "Firm"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to County contract number S35114-13C between the County 
and the Firm, executed on behalf of the County on June 16, 2017 (the "Original Agreement"), 
the Firm performs design services for the County in connection with the Glen Cove 
Preliminary Treatment System and Buildings Improvements, which services are more fully 
described in the Original Agreement; 

rWHEREAS, the term of the Ag eement, was from June 16, 2017, through June 15, 
2020 (the "Original Term"); and was extended by Commissioner's letter to June 15, 2022; 
and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Firm desire to amend the Term of the Original 
Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Firm desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the 
agreement of the parties with respect to the matters addressed in this Amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants 
contained in the Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

l. Amended Term. The term shall be extended so that the termination date of the

Agreement as amended by this Amendment shal I be one ()) year pass completion of close-out 
activities of the construction phase (the "Amended Expiration Date"). Notwithstanding the 
foregoing, the Department, in its sole discretion, shall have the option to extend this Amended 

r 

Agreement for an additional one (1) year by delivering a notice of extension f om the 
Commissioner of DPW, to the Firm at least thirty (30) days prior to the Expiration Date. The 
Amended Agreement so extended shall be on the same terms, conditions, and covenants as 
during the initial term, except that the Expiration Date shall be modified in accordance with 
the extension. 

2. Amended Maximwn Amount. The Maximum Amount shall be increased by
Thirty-two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($32,750.00), so that the 
maximum amount that the County shall pay to the Firm as full consideration for all Services 
provided under the Amended Agreement shall be Six Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($625,550.00) (the "Amended Maximum Amount") 



3. Compliance with Law. Section 7 of the Original Agreement is amended to
include the following:

(a) Generally. The Contractor shall comply with any and all applicable Federal, State,

and local Laws, including, but not limited to those relating to conflicts of interest, human 
rights, a living wage, disclosure of information and vendor registration in connection with its 
performance under this Agreement. In futtherance of the foregoing, the Contractor is bound 
by and shall comply with the terms of Appendix EE attached hereto and with the County's 
registration protocol. As used in this Agreement the word "Law" includes any and all 
statutes, local laws, ordinances, rules, regulations, applicable orders, and/or decrees, as the 
same may be amended from time to time, enacted, or adopted. 

(b) Prohibition of Gifts. In accordance with County Executive Order 2-2018, the
Contractor shall not offer, give, or agree to give anything of value to any County employee, 
agent, consultant, construction manager, or other person or firm representing the County (a 
"County Representative"), including members of a County Representative's immediate 
family, in connection with the performance by such County Representative of duties 
involving transactions with the Contractor on behalf of the County, whether such duties are 
related to this Agreement or any other County contract or matter. As used herein, "anything 
of value" shall include, but not be I imited to, meals, holiday gifts, holiday baskets, gift cards, 
tickets to golf outings, tickets to sporting events, currency of any kind, or any other gifts, 
gratuities, favorable opportunities, or preferences. For purposes of this subsection, an 
immediate family member shall include a spouse, child, parent, or sibling. The Contractor 
shall include the provisions of this subsection in each subcontract entered into under this 
Agreement. 

(c) Disclosure of Conflicts oflnterest. In accordance with County Executive Order
2-2018, the Contractor has disclosed as part of its response to the County's Business History
Form, or other disclosure form(s), any and all instances where the Contractor employs any
spouse, child, or parent of a County employee of the agency or depa1tment that contracted or
procured the goods and/or services described under this Agreement. The Contractor shall
have a continuing obligation, as circumstances arise, to update this disclosure throughout the
term of this Agreement.

(d) Vendor Code of Ethics. By executing this Agreement, the Contractor hereby
certifies and covenants that: 

(i) The Contractor has been provided a copy of the Nassau County Vendor
Code of Ethics issued on June 5, 2019, as may be amended from time
to time (the "Vendor Code of Ethics"), and will comply with all of its
provisions;

(ii) All of the Contractor's Participating Employees, as such term is defined
in the Vendor Code of Ethics (the "Participating Employees"), have
been provided a copy of the Vendor Code of Ethics prior to their
participation in the underlying procurement;

2 



(iii) All Participating mployees have completed the acknowledgment
required by the Vendor Code of Ethics;

(iv) The Contractor will retain all of the signed Participating mployee
acknowledgements for the period it is required to retain other records
pertinent to performance under this Agreement;

(v) The Contractor will continue to distribute the Vendor Code of Ethics
obtain signed Participating Employee acknowledgments as new
Participating mployees are added or changed during the term of this
Agreement, and retain such signed acknowledgment for the period the
Contractor is required to retain other records pertinent to performance
under this Agreement; and the Contractor has obtained the
certifications required by the Vendor Code of Ethics from any
subcontractors or other lower tier participants who have participated in
procurements for work performed under this Agreement.

4. Full Force and Effect. All the terms and conditions of the Agreement not
expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and govern the 
relationship oftbe parties to the Agreement. 

{REMAINDER OF PAGE TNTENTIO ALLY LEFT BLANK} 

3 







 NIFA N  a  ss  a  u         C  oun      ty     I  n      t  e  rim     F      i  n      a  n      c  e   A  u      t  ho      rity  

Contract Approval Request Form (As of January 1, 2015)

1. Vendor: H2M Architects + Engineers, DPC.

2. Dollar amount requiring NIFA approval: $32,750.00

Amount to be encumbered:   $32,750.00

This is a Amendment

If new contract - $ amount should be full amount of contract
If advisement – NIFA only needs to review if it is increasing funds above the amount previously approved by 
NIFA If amendment - $ amount should be full amount of amendment only

3. Contract Term:

Has work or services on this contract commenced? N

If yes, please explain:

4. Funding Source:

General Fund (GEN)  Grant Fund (GRT)
X Capital Improvement Fund (CAP) Federal %   0
Other State % 0

County %   0

Is the cash available for the full amount of the contract? N

If not, will it require a future borrowing? Y

Has the County Legislature approved the borrowing? Y

Has NIFA approved the borrowing for this contract? N

5. Provide a brief description (4 to 5 sentences) of the item for which this approval is requested:

Amendment to an agreement with H2M architects + engineers, DPC. for additional time and funds to complete the construction process in connection with the Glen Cove 
WWTP Preliminary Treatment Improvement project.

6. Has the item requested herein followed all proper procedures and thereby approved by the:

Nassau County Attorney as to form

Nassau County Committee and/or Legislature

Date of approval(s) and citation to the resolution where approval for this item was provided:

7. Identify all contracts (with dollar amounts) with this or an affiliated party within the prior 12 months:

Contract ID Date Amount



AUTHORIZATION

To the best of my knowledge, I hereby certify that the information contained in this Contract 
Approval Request Form and any additional information submitted in connection with this request is 
true and accurate and that all expenditures that will be made in reliance on this authorization are in 
conformance with the Nassau County Approved Budget and not in conflict with the Nassau County 
Multi-Year Financial Plan. I understand that NIFA will rely upon this information in its official 
deliberations.

 CNOLAN 03/28/2022

Authenticated User D  a  te  

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE

To the best of my knowledge, I hereby certify that the information listed is true and accurate and is 
in conformance with the Nassau County Approved Budget and not in conflict with the Nassau 
County Multi-Year Financial Plan.

Regarding funding, please check the correct response:

 I certify that the funds are available to be encumbered pending NIFA approval of this contract.

If this is a capital project:
 I certify that the bonding for this contract has been approved by NIFA.

 Budget is available and funds have been encumbered but the project requires NIFA bonding authorization

Authenticated User D  a  te  

NIFA

Amount being approved by NIFA: 

Payment is not guaranteed for any work commenced prior to this approval.

Authenticated User D  a  te  

NOTE: All contract submissions MUST include the County’s own routing slip,
current  NIFS printouts for all relevant accounts and relevant Nassau County
Legislature  communication documents and relevant supplemental information
pertaining to the item requested herein.

NIFA Contract Approval Request Form MUST be filled out in its entirety before 
being submitted to NIFA for review.

NIFA reserves the  right  to request  additional information as
needed.





























































































INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSR WVD

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

PRODUCER CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :

INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

Y / N

N / A
(Mandatory in NH)

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GENERAL AGGREGATE $GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $

$

PRO-

OTHER:

LOCJECT

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
$(Ea accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person) $ANY AUTO
OWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS

AUTOS ONLY
HIRED PROPERTY DAMAGE $

AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $

CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $ $
PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

POLICY

NON-OWNED

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION   DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE   WITH   THE   POLICY   PROVISIONS.

THIS  IS  TO  CERTIFY  THAT  THE  POLICIES  OF  INSURANCE  LISTED  BELOW  HAVE BEEN ISSUED  TO THE  INSURED  NAMED ABOVE  FOR THE  POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.   NOTWITHSTANDING  ANY   REQUIREMENT,  TERM  OR  CONDITION OF  ANY  CONTRACT OR  OTHER  DOCUMENT  WITH  RESPECT  TO  WHICH  THIS
CERTIFICATE  MAY  BE  ISSUED  OR  MAY  PERTAIN,   THE  INSURANCE  AFFORDED  BY  THE  POLICIES  DESCRIBED  HEREIN  IS  SUBJECT  TO  ALL  THE  TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS  AND  CONDITIONS  OF  SUCH  POLICIES.   LIMITS  SHOWN  MAY  HAVE  BEEN  REDUCED  BY  PAID  CLAIMS.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORDACORD 25 (2016/03)

ACORDTM CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Hartford Underwriters Ins. Co.

Hartford Casualty Ins. Co.

Markel American Insurance Co.

Sentinel Insurance Co Ltd

12/30/2021

Greyling Ins. Brokerage/EPIC
3780 Mansell Road, Suite 370
Alpharetta, GA  30022

Rebecca Egan
770-670-5355

rebecca.egan@greyling.com

H2M architects + engineers
538 Broad Hollow Road
Melville, NY  11747

30104
29424
28932
11000

22-23

A X
X

X X

20UUGAU9233 01/01/2022 01/01/2023 1,000,000
1,000,000
10,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

D
X

X X

20UEGAU7896 01/01/2022 01/01/2023 1,000,000

B X X

X 10,000

20XHGYH2145 01/01/2022 01/01/2023 5,000,000
5,000,000

B

N

20WBGAT3285 01/01/2022 01/01/2023 X
1,000,000

1,000,000
1,000,000

C Professional
Liability

MKLM7PL0002233 01/01/2022 01/01/2023 Per Claim $1,000,000
Aggregate $1,000,000

Re: Glen Cove Wastewater Treatment Plan, Preliminary Treatment Improvements Nassau County Project #S35114
13C. Nassau County is named as an Additional Insured on the above referenced liability policies
with the exception of workers compensation & professional liability where required by written contract.

County of Nassau
1550 Franklin Ave.
Mineola, NY  11501

1 of 1
#S3047983/M3047649

H2MARCHITECTSClient#: 52838

REGA1




COUNTY OF NASSAU 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Inter-Departmental Memo

  S:\ADMIN\Letters for Signature\Water Management\Perfetti\S35114-13C Amendment No. 1 DCE Memo.doc

TO: Office of County Executive 
Att: Brian J. Schneider, Deputy County Executive 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Department of Public Works 

October 4, 2021  

Glen Cove Preliminary Treatment 
Recommendation to Amend Professional Services Agreement 
H2M architects + engineers 
Agreement No.: S35114-13C  
Encumbrance No.: CFPW17000002 

This Department is requesting approval to amend the existing personal services agreement S35114-13C with the Design 
Engineering firm, H2M Architects, Engineers, Land Surveying and Landscape Architecture, DPC (dba H2M architects + 
engineers).  This amendment is necessary for the commencement of Division C, D & E service for the construction phase of 
the project.  The subject agreement with H2M was originally set to expire on June 15, 2020 and was extended by 
Commissioner’s letter for an additional two (2) years, until June 15, 2022.   

H2M has performed design services for the subject project starting June 15, 2017, as prescribed by their Notice to Proceed. 
This project has experienced significant amounts of unforeseen conditions that caused delays to the design, and bid.  One 
major issue was around the bar screens and conveyor system. Given the confined dimensions of the existing space the 
designer had difficulties incorporating the new equipment with the existing operational system requirements. Nevertheless, 
after several redesigns the project was ready to bid in April of 2020, then came COVID-19. The bid was placed on hold due to 
budget constraints by the County until December 2020, adding more time to the process.    

It’s also the Department’s judgment that the original time duration for design services were too narrow and didn’t provide 
the requisite time to entirely cover construction phase services, given the County’s normal length for procuring vendors. 

As such, in accordance with the applicable terms and conditions of the agreement, this Department desires to extend the 
contract from June 15, 2022 through one-year pass completion of close-out activities of the construction phase. The 
Department wishes to amend H2M’s contract for time, and cost to restore the contingency. Thus amendment No.  

1 will add $32,750.00 to restore the amount taken from the contingency for the increased scope of the screening conveyor 
design.  

If you approve or disapprove the above request, please signify below, and return this memo to the office for appropriate 
action.   

Kenneth, G. Arnold 
Commissioner 

KGA:VF:rp 
c: Vincent Falkowski, Deputy Commissioner 

Loretta Dionisio, Assistant to the Deputy Commissioner of Administration 
Karen Fay, Sanitary Engineer III 
Graham Sharkey, Jacobs  
Adrian Hamilton, Jacobs  

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: 

_____________________________________ _____________________________________ 
Brian J. Schneider  Date Brian J. Schneider   Date 
Deputy County Executive Deputy County Executive   

10/04/2021







 
 

COUNTY OF NASSAU 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

1194 PROSPECT AVENUE 
WESTBURY, NEW YORK  11590-2723 

S:\ADMIN\Letters for Signature\Water Management\Perfetti\S35114-13C_Ext of Time H2M.docx 

LAURA CURRAN 
NASSAU COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

KENNETH G. ARNOLD, P.E. 
COMMISSIONER 

 

 

August 27, 2020 

 

Christopher Weiss, P.E.  

H2M Architects + Engineers  

538 Broad Hollow Road  

Melville, New York 1747  

 

Re: Glen Cove Wastewater Treatment Plant  

 Preliminary Treatment System and Building Improvements  

 Agreement No. S35114-13C  

 Extension of Time 

 

Dear Mr. Weiss:   

 

The Department desires the continuation of your engineering services under the above-referenced 

Agreement. Therefore, in accordance with applicable provisions, we are hereby notifying you of our 

intention to extend this Agreement for an additional two (2) years.  The new expiration date shall now 

be June 15, 2022.  

 

This extension of time shall be on the same terms, conditions and covenants as during the initial term.  

It is incumbent upon the firm to know the expiration date of the Agreement and advise the Department 

of the need for additional extensions (if permitted under the terms of the Agreement) or an amendment 

should you anticipate the performance of services beyond the expiration date.  No work or services are 

authorized beyond the Agreement expiration date as established in this letter. 

 

Should have any questions or comments concerning the above, please contact Mr. Graham Sharkey of 

Jacobs Engineering at (516) 571-7385. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

 

 

Kenneth G. Arnold, P.E. 

Commissioner of Public Works 

 

KGA:VF:rp 

c:  Michael C. Pulitzer, Clerk of the Legislature 

Jeff Schoen, Deputy Comptroller, Office of the Comptroller 

Vincent Falkowski, Deputy Commissioner for Environmental Programs 

      Edward Visone, Assistant Superintendent of Sanitary Construction 

Graham Sharkey, Jacobs  






























































	CLPW22000008 (3).PDF
	Amendment
	Time Extension: X
	Addl. Funds: X
	Blanket Resolution:
	1) Mandated Program:
	Y
	2) Comptroller Approval Form Attached:
	Y
	3) CSEA Agmt. § 32 Compliance Attached:
	N
	4) Material Adverse Information Identified? (if yes, attach memo):
	N
	5) Insurance Required
	Y

	H2M Contract.pdf
	Rules Resolution Amendment H2M Glen Cove 2022.pdf
	CLPW22000008_Bookmarked_Amendment No. 1 (3).pdf
	Amendment #1

	CLPW22000008 - Nifa Form.pdf
	AUTHORIZATION
	COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE
	NIFA
	NOTE: All contract submissions MUST include the County’s own routing slip, current NIFS printouts for all relevant accounts and relevant Nassau County Legislature communication documents and relevant supplemental information pertaining to the item requested herein.

	CLPW22000008_Bookmarked_Amendment No. 1 (3)
	Comptroller's Form

	H2M Disclosures 8-24-22.pdf
	CLPW22000008_Bookmarked_Amendment No. 1 (3)
	Insurance
	Recommendation to Amend Memo to DCE
	Debarment Form
	Extension of Time Memo
	Certified Original Agreement: CFPW17000002

	CLPW22000008_Bookmarked_Amendment No. 1 (3)




